## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1348

Page 1, line 1, remove "14-07.1-01," and remove the second comma

Page 1, remove lines 4 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 7

- Page 2, line 23, replace "<u>shall</u>" with "<u>may</u>" and replace "<u>is the</u>" with "<u>has engaged in the most</u> <u>immediately significant aggression</u>"
- Page 2, line 24, remove "predominant aggressor" and after "factors" insert an underscored comma

Page 2, line 25, overstrike the comma and remove "the"

Page 2, line 26, remove "comparable size and strength of each party,"

Page 3, line 5, replace "was" with "has engaged in the most immediately significant aggression"

Page 3, line 6, remove the first "<u>the predominant aggressor</u>" and replace the second "<u>the</u> <u>predominant aggressor</u>" with "<u>that individual</u>"

Renumber accordingly